

**13 to 21 and 28 to 31 WA-946, 982, 1011-2024; 880, 1159, 1241, 1285 and
1289-2025 & WP-9752, 9773, 18602, 31574-2024 and 206-2025**

**Andhra Pradesh Housing Board
Vs
Pavani Lakshmi Malya Venkateswara Prasad**

Present: Mr. S.V.S.S.Siva Ram, Advocate for CKR Associates
representing petitioners.

Mr.Bala Murali Krishna.P, Advocate for petitioner.

Mr. G.Raju, Government Pleader for Services-I.

Learned Government Pleader for Services-I refers to communication from the Secretary to Government (HR), Finance Department wherein Group of Ministers has recommended extension of age of superannuation to regular employees in Corporations, Institutions and Public Sector Undertakings (PSUs) from 60 to 62 years. He seeks four weeks for taking further necessary steps in this regard.

At request, adjourned to 04.05.2026.

Learned Government Pleader shall have complete and proper instructions in respect to the employees before this Court.

Photocopy of this order be placed on the files of connected cases mentioned above.

**(LISA GILL)
JUDGE**

**(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE**

Date:06.04.2026
Ksj