

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI
MAIN CASE No. W.A.Nos.880,1159, 1241,1285,1289, 967, 968, 969, 980,
981 and 1018 of 2025 & 946, 982 and
1011 of 2024
W.P.Nos.206 of 2025 & 9752, 9773, 18602 and
31574 of 2024
PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	05.05.2026	<u>DEV,J & AHHS,J</u> The learned Government Pleader for Services-I, on written instructions received from the Secretary to Government (HR), Finance Department, Andhra Pradesh, would submit that basing on the recommendations of the Group of Ministers, the file has been prepared and is under circulation for approval of the competent authority to place it before the Council of Ministers. As of now, the concerned file is with the Honourable Minister for Finance and is on its way for placing the proposal before the Council of Ministers as per the A.P. Business Rules. As per the resolution of the Council of Ministers, the Government will take action accordingly. Basing on the instructions, learned Government Pleader sought four weeks time to take/complete appropriate action in the matter.	

		Considering the request of the learned Government Pleader, there shall be a direction to the respondents to place the action taken report by 2nd June, 2026 and submit the said report to the Registrar (Judicial) of this Court on that day. Post these matters along with W.A.No.1035 of 2025, to enable the Registrar (Judicial) to place the report before the Court, on 15.06.2026. The instructions received and submitted by the learned Government Pleader shall form part of the record. DEV, J AHHS, J Knr	
--	--	---	--